



Regular list
Item No.18

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU

SWP No.252/2019 & IA No.01/2019

Date of order:30.04.2019

Jabina Akhter & anr.

Vs.

State & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Sindhu Sharma, Judge.

Appearing counsel:

For Petitioner/Appellant (s) : Mr. M. A. Bhat, Advocate.

For Respondent (s) : Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Adv. vice

Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

- | | | | |
|-----|---|---|---------|
| i) | Whether to be reported in Digest/Journal | : | Yes/No. |
| ii) | Whether approved for reporting in Press/Media | : | Yes/No. |

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, learned counsel appearing vice Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned Additional Advocate General for the respondents, seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing reply/objections.

List on 03.07.2019.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu
30.04.2019
Ram Murti