



2020:JKLHC-JMU:10110

S. No. 45

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 252/2019

Jabina Akhter and Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.A. Bhat, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that since the issue involved in this petition is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court as well as the Division Bench of this Court, therefore, the matter is adjourned.

List again on 12.04.2023.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
07.12.2022
Ram Krishan