



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

(Through Virtual Mode)

SWP 252/2019

ABINA AKHTER S/O GHULAM ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)
HUSSAIN

Through: None

Vs.

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR THROUGH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVT. ...Respondent(s)
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Through: Ms Saliqa, AC for R-1 to R-4 vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG
Mr. Intikhab, Advocate for 12

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDE R

08.05.2026

1. Issue notice to respondents other than respondents 1 to 4 & 12, returnable within a period of four weeks.
2. Requisites for service within two weeks.
3. List on 24.07.2026.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

08.05.2026

"ARIF"